CH \$490.00 558160

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM685614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (7013/0447)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent		09/16/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE YONDER GROUP, INC. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)
Street Address:	15059 N Scottsdale Rd
Internal Address:	Ste 400
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85254-2666
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5581601	BEST DECISIONS DELIVERED DAILY
Registration Number:	5251202	BLUE YONDER
Registration Number:	4786235	BLUE YONDER
Registration Number:	4746283	FLOWCASTING
Registration Number:	4737458	FORWARD DEMAND
Registration Number:	5131115	FORWARD PRICING
Registration Number:	2508786	12
Registration Number:	4524139	ILAB
Registration Number:	1991076	INTACTIX
Registration Number:	5670671	INTELLIGENT FULFILLMENT
Registration Number:	1982613	JDA
Registration Number:	2068559	JDA
Registration Number:	4783443	JDA. PLAN TO DELIVER
Registration Number:	1749141	MANUGISTICS
Registration Number:	4783442	PLAN TO DELIVER
Registration Number:	2813777	REDPRAIRIE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0439

900654058

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5494377	STORE OPTIMIZER
Registration Number:	4319713	SUPPLY CHAIN NATION
Registration Number:	4808699	SUPPLY CHAIN NOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552333
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bobbie Burrows

Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002809/0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest - Blue Yonder Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest - Blue Yonder Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest - Blue Yonder Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest - Blue Yonder Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest - Blue Yonder Trademarks (Executed)#page5.tif

NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of September 16, 2021, from U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (the "Agent") to BLUE YONDER GROUP, INC. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.) (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2020 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2020 among the Agent and Grantor (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2020, at Reel 007013 and Frame 0447; and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was terminated and released on September 16, 2021, in accordance with Section 6.11 of the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, at the request of Grantor and following the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Notice of Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule 1 hereto). The term "Trademark" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby acknowledges that the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral has been terminated, released and discharged in accordance with Section 6.11 of the Security Agreement, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral has therefore ceased and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Notice of Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Collateral Agent

Name: Benjamin J. Krueger

Title: Vice President

Blue Yonder Group, Inc. as Grantor

By

Name: Martin Felli

Title: Vice President & Secretary

Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Applications

Name of Registered Owner / Applicant	Registration Number	Application Number	Name of Trademark
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group,	5581601	87388195	BEST DECISIONS DELIVERED
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group,	5251202	87291608	BLUE YONDER
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	4786235	85813304	BLUE YONDER Stylized (Blue two-tone)
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	4746283	86245035	FLOWCASTING
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	4737458	86089585	FORWARD DEMAND & Design (Blue)
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	5131115	86646117	FORWARD PRICING & Design (Blue)
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	2508786	75871649	12
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	4524139	85663013	iLab
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	1991076	74686362	INTACTIX
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	5670671	86451349	INTELLIGENT FULFILLMENT
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	1982613	74705811	JDA
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	2068559	74737200	JDA
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	4783443	86391196	JDA Stylized & PLAN TO DELIVER
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	1749141	74186359	MANUGISTICS
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	4783442	86391087	PLAN TO DELIVER
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as Redprairie Corporation)	2813777	76400028	REDPRAIRIE

Name of Registered Owner / Applicant	Registration Number	Application Number	Name of Trademark
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	5494377	87863728	STORE OPTIMIZER
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	4319713	85534660	SUPPLY CHAIN NATION
Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (formerly known as JDA Software Group, Inc.)	4808699	85347407	SUPPLY CHAIN NOW

RECORDED: 11/03/2021